

1. 1. 1.

1

1

-20

# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CENTRAL OFFICE** Manila



e of Proje	ect:			Project ID:	P00712882LZ
LLR-Kusa	ang Loo	Rd - K0001 + (-764) - K0001 +	(-755), K0001 + (-509) -		
01 + (-32	7), K00	)1 + (-317) - K0001 + (-300)			
				Appropriation:	4,787,000
ementing	Office:	Mindoro Occidental District Enginee	ering Office	Date:	March 18, 2023
A. ]	TYPE O	FREQUEST			
A.1		Change in Implementing Office	e/Operating Unit due to		
	A.1.1	Geographical Jurisdiction			
	A.1.2	Approval of Authority to B	3id/Implement		
A.2	V	PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJ	USTMENTS		
-	A.2.1	Typographical Error/s			
	A.2.2		on-existent locations only)		
	A.2.3	Change in Station Limits	on existent locations only		
	A.2.4	Addition/Deletion of Word	1/2		
	A.2.5	Change in Project Compo			
		A.2.5.1 Change in Targ			
		A.2.5.2 Change in Scor			÷
			to		÷
			ponent Amount		
			nponent (incl. EXC Componen	t)	
		A.2.5.5 Deletion of Cor	nponent		
		A.2.5.6 Movement of F	unds between Components		
в. 1	EVALU	TION			
B.1	V	ALLOWED as per the GAA Provision	าร		
B.2		NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Pro	visions		
c. !	FUND S	OURCE FY 2023 GAA, R.A. 119	36		
C.1		for issuance of SARO	Released Unreleased	Amount:	
C.2	V	released thru GAAAO			4,787,000
D. 1	ІМРАС	T:			
	Conditic		% decrease in unit cost		
			% increase in unit cost		
			% decrease in physical target		
			% Increase in physical target		
F		(			
D.2		Additional Project Component			
D.3	-	Certificate of Cost Reasonableness			
D.4 Re	emarks	Change station limits on Complete / relevant document	y, no change in target	S. certification of reas	mableness of cost
		estimate. These changes were			
		Authority as per D.O. 13, s. 20 der the GAA	23, Guidelines on Modifica	tion of	
["	ient uf				$\frown$
E.1	~	Undersecretary for Operations		$\bigcap \cap$	
E.2		Secretary		121	
luated By	v:	LIEX S. BOTE	Noted B	CONSTANTE	A. LLANES, JR, CE
144664 -	0	Director IV, Planning Se			ecretary, Planning Se
		₩tt			
		1 14	ACTION SLIP	Deter	
ect ID:		DO772882LZ		Date:	
G USEC F	OROP			~ <del>~</del>	
4ARKS:	~	Reviewed by Planning Service			
		Recommended for Approval		1	1200
L		Remarks:	0-	0	2
				1aval	/
		5		the states	<u> </u>
				A E. CABRAL, Ph.	
			Undersecretary f	for Planning and PPP	Services

081

IV-B-



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Manila not a

## MEMORANDUM

1

FOR

**ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I** Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, and Visayas

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated **February 10, 2023** of **DPWH Region IV-B, Regional Director GERALD A. PACANAN,** endorsing the request for the approval of **Modification** of the **District Engineer JOSELITO A. ANTONIO, Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office,** Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As p	er GAA/Origin	nal	As Modified							
Project Description										
UACS No. 310 Project ID: P0		00								
Asset Preservati	on		Asset Preservation Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of							
Rehabilitation/ R Damaged Paved			Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads							
Jct TLLR-Kusan <u>c</u> K0001 + 475; 903; K0901 +	K0001 + 721	- KOQÓ1 +	Jct TLLR-Kusang Loob Rd - K0001 + (- 764) - K0001 + (-755); K0001 + (- 509) - K0001 + (-327); K0001 + (- 317) - K0001 + (-300)							
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation					
CW1 – Rehabilitation	₱ 11,277,067.	₱ 4,691,260	CW1 – Rehabilitation of Paved	₱ 11,277,067.						
of Paved Road	3077/Lane KM		Road	3077/Lane KM	₱ 4,691,260					
KM		1	0.416 lane KM	\$22.4	- m fless					
EAO	-	₱ 95,740	-	EAO	₱ 95,740					
1	Total:	₱ 4,787,000	Total: <sup>후</sup> 4,787,0		₱ 4,787,000					



#### Justification:

Change in Station Limits for CW1 – Rehabilitation of Paved Roads from 1 from K0001 + 466 - K0001 + 475; K0001 + 721 - K0001 + 903; K0001 + 913 - K0001 + 930 to K0001 + (-764) - K0001 + (-755); K0001 + (-509) - K0001 + (-327); K0001 + (-317) - K0001 + (-300) due to following:

- To prioritize the new station limit and section as this requires to reconstruct based on the actual site condition.
- Attached is the Certification of Reasonableness of Unit Cost issued on January 31, 2023.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Work, Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, BP 202 and Geotagged Photos.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV B, V, and Visayas

### **Recommending Approval:**

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph. D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

#### **APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:**

**ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I** Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, and Visayas

3.3 MCMA/BCL/AVM/RRB